the law which provided for a punishment, other than dismissal. T 

informed the City of the above. After sometime the City replied 

that it re-instated the two employees. 

Guyana Electricity Corporation 

Ref Number 40/98 Disconnection of Electricity 

The complainant paid twenty-one thousand, six hundred 

dollars ($21,600.00) to the Guyana Electricity Corporation 

(Corporat10n) as connection fees for the supply of electricity to 

her home. The meter was installed and the Corporation supplied 

her with electncity from 7th May, 1998. On 23rd May, 1998 in 

her absence the Corporation disconnected her supply of